2 40   40.0% 11 50% 34   34.0% 98.00%

3 40   40.0% 12 60% 54   54.0% 3.37%

4 -   0.0% 0 MR 2   2.0% 9.00%

TOTAL 100 100.0% 25   TOTAL 100   100.0% 1,048 sf

Type
Gross
Rent Type

#
Units

#
Beds

#
Baths NRA

Gross
Rent

Utility
Allow

Max Net
Program

Rent
Delta to

Max Rent psf
Net Rent
per Unit

Total
Monthly

Rent

Total
Monthly

Rent
Rent per

Unit
Rent
psf

Delta
to

Max Underwritten Mrkt Analyst

TC 30% $305 PHU 2 1 1 776 $209 $84 $125 $0 $0.16 $125 $250 $250 $125 $0.16 $0 $610 $0.79 840

TC 50% $508 6 1 1 776 $508 $84 $424 $0 $0.55 $424 $2,544 $2,544 $424 $0.55 $0 $610 $0.79 840

UNIT MIX/RENT SCHEDULE
EHA Liberty Village, Edinburg, 9% HTC #16162

LOCATION DATA
CITY: Edinburg

COUNTY: Hidalgo

UNIT MIX / MONTHLY RENT SCHEDULE

APPLICABLE PROGRAM
RENT

APPLICANT'S
PRO FORMA RENTS

TDHCA
PRO FORMA RENTS MARKET RENTS

APP % Acquisition

HTC UNIT MIX

Applicable Fraction

APP % Construction

Average Unit Size

PROGRAM REGION: 11

UNIT DISTRIBUTION Pro Forma ASSUMPTIONSApplicable
Programs

9% Housing Tax Credits

Revenue Growth

Expense Growth

Basis Adjust

MR 1 1 1 750 $0 $84 NA $0.81 $610 $610 $610 $610 $0.81 NA $610 $0.81 840

TC 60% $610 11 1 1 750 $610 $84 $526 $0 $0.70 $526 $5,786 $5,786 $526 $0.70 $0 $610 $0.81 840

TC 30% $366 PHU 4 2 2 985 $247 $97 $150 $0 $0.15 $150 $600 $600 $150 $0.15 $0 $610 $0.62 850

TC 50% $610 PHU 7 2 2 985 $247 $97 $150 $0 $0.15 $150 $1,050 $1,050 $150 $0.15 $0 $732 $0.74 1020

TC 50% $610 5 2 2 985 $610 $97 $513 $0 $0.52 $513 $2,565 $2,565 $513 $0.52 $0 $732 $0.74 1020

MR 1 2 2 1,040 $0 $97 NA $0.70 $732 $732 $732 $732 $0.70 NA $732 $0.70 1020

TC 60% $732 23 2 2 1,040 $732 $97 $635 ($10) $0.60 $625 $14,375 $14,605 $635 $0.61 $0 $732 $0.70 1020

TC 30% $423 PHU 4 3 2 1,222 $287 $112 $175 $0 $0.14 $175 $700 $700 $175 $0.14 $0 $846 $0.69 1070

TC 50% $705 PHU 8 3 2 1,222 $287 $112 $175 $0 $0.14 $175 $1,400 $1,400 $175 $0.14 $0 $846 $0.69 1070

TC 50% $705 8 3 2 1,222 $705 $112 $593 $0 $0.49 $593 $4,744 $4,744 $593 $0.49 $0 $846 $0.69 1320

TC 60% $846 20 3 2 1,222 $846 $112 $734 ($39) $0.57 $695 $13,900 $14,680 $734 $0.60 $0 $846 $0.69 1320

100 104,808 ($10) $0.47 $493 $49,256 $50,266 $503 $0.48 $0 $748 $0.71 $1,067.20

$591,072 $603,192ANNUAL POTENTIAL GROSS RENT:

TOTALS/AVERAGES:

16162 EHA Liberty Village Page 5 of 9 printed: 7/11/17

4 Comps in
PMA % EGI Per SF Per Unit Amount Applicant TDHCA Amount Per Unit Per SF % EGI % $

$0.47 $493 $591,072 $774,852 $774,852 $603,192 $503 $0.48 -2.0% ($12,120)

$7.58 $9,096 10,440

$33.37 $40,044 66,480

$40.95 10,440 $9,096 $7.58 440.2% $40,044

$640,212 $851,772 $785,292 $612,288 4.6% $27,924

7.5% PGI (48,016)   (63,883) (58,897) (45,922)   7.5% PGI 4.6% (2,094)

-   0 70,146 50,942   -100.0% (50,942)

$592,196 $787,889 $796,541 $617,308 -4.1% ($25,112)

$32,220 $322/Unit 30,694   $307 5.89% $0.33 $349 $34,860 $38,400 $45,408 $38,160 $382 $0.36 6.18% -8.6% (3,300)

$38,690 5.4% EGI 31,734   $317 5.04% $0.28 $298 $29,845 $39,533 $39,827 $30,865 $309 $0.29 5.00% -3.3% (1,020)

[…]

Acquisition & Hard Costs

ANNUAL CREDIT ON BASIS

Garden (Up to 4-story)Construction
Rehabilitation

High Cost Area Adjustment

$1,540,259

$17,107,401

CREDITS ON QUALIFIED BASIS

CATEGORY

ADJUSTED BASIS

TOTAL ELIGIBLE BASIS

$1,591,525

$1,500,000

Eligible Basis

Needed to Fill Gap

Applicable Percentage

Applicable Fraction

Annual Credits
$1,539,666

ANNUAL CREDIT CALCULATION
BASED ON APPLICANT BASIS

$1,540,259$1,539,666

$19,078,364

89.70% 89.70%89.70%89.70%

130%

$0

$0 $19,071,020

$14,675,665

$0 $0

$0

$14,670,015

$0

TDHCA

3.37%

FINAL ANNUAL LIHTC ALLOCATION

Variance to Request

----
----

$1,500,000
$14,321,599

Credit AllocationProceeds
$13,854,942

9.00%

$1,539,666 $0

9.00%

$0

$0 $17,113,989

$14,670,015

$0 $0

130%

$0

$0

Method

Deduction of Federal Grants

3.37%

$0

Starlight, Edinburg, 9% HTC #16263

BUILDING COST ESTIMATE

Acquisition

Applicant

Acquisition
Construction
Rehabilitation

$14,675,665

CREDIT CALCULATION ON QUALIFIED BASIS

CAPITALIZATION / DEVELOPMENT COST BUDGET / ITEMIZED BASIS ITEMS

Long-Term Pro Forma
Starlight, Edinburg, 9% HTC #16263

Growth
Rate Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 10 Year 15 Year 20 Year 30

EFFECTIVE GROSS INCOME 2.00% $693,961 $707,840 $721,997 $736,437 $751,166 $829,348 $915,667 $1,010,970 $1,232,367
TOTAL EXPENSES 3.00% $430,487 $443,054 $455,990 $469,308 $483,018 $557,871 $644,430 $744,536 $994,261
NET OPERATING INCOME ("NOI") $263,474 $264,787 $266,007 $267,129 $268,148 $271,477 $271,237 $266,434 $238,106

MUST -PAY DEBT SERVICE
Citibank $205,475 $205,475 $205,475 $205,475 $205,475 $205,475 $205,475 $205,475 $205,475
TOTAL DEBT SERVICE $205,475 $205,475 $205,475 $205,475 $205,475 $205,475 $205,475 $205,475 $205,475
ANNUAL CASH FLOW $57,999 $59,311 $60,532 $61,654 $62,673 $66,001 $65,762 $60,959 $32,630
CUMULATIVE NET CASH FLOW $57,999 $117,310 $177,842 $239,495 $302,168 $626,769 $957,670 $1,274,118 $1,751,670

DEBT COVERAGE RATIO 1.28 1.29 1.29 1.30 1.31 1.32 1.32 1.30 1.16
EXPENSE/INCOME RATIO 62.0% 62.6% 63.2% 63.7% 64.3% 67.3% 70.4% 73.6% 80.7%

Deferred Developer Fee Balance $765,600 $706,289 $645,757 $584,104 $521,431 $196,830 $0 $0 $0

Residual Cash Flow $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $65,762 $60,959 $32,630

 Asset Management Amendment Request Form - 1

Asset Management Division
Amendment Request Form

Completed forms and supporting materials can be emailed to asset.management@tdhca.state.tx.us

TYPE  OF  AMENDMENT  REQUESTED

Date Submitted:  6/12/2017 Amendment Requested:   Application Amendment,

Has the change been implemented?  No  Award Stage: Carryover (Prior to Construction/10% Test)

NOTE:  Material Application or LURA Amendment requests must be received 45 days before the Board Meeting.

Contact your Asset Manager if you are unsure what type of Amendment to request:  https://www.tdhca.state.tx.us/asset-